Goulburn Mulwaree Local Environmental Plan 2009 (Map Amendment No 8)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

19/09/2022

Daniel Thompson, Director Southern Region as delegate for the Minister for Planning

Goulburn Mulwaree Local Environmental Plan 2009 (Map Amendment No 8)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Goulburn Mulwaree Local Environmental Plan 2009 (Map Amendment No 8).

2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to land to which the *Goulburn Mulwaree Local Environmental Plan 2009* applies.

4 Maps

The maps adopted by *Goulburn Mulwaree Local Environmental Plan 2009* are amended or replaced as set out in the following Tables:

Table 1—Map sheets to be replaced

Map sheet to be omitted	Replaced map sheet			
Heritage Map				
3310_COM_HER_001DD_005_20210816	3310_COM_HER_001DD_005_20220823			
3310_COM_HER_001DE_005_20210816	3310_COM_HER_001DE_005_20220823			

Table 2—Map sheets to be omitted and not replaced

Map sheet to be omitted
Flood Planning Map
3310_COM_FLD_001D_020_20120329
3310_COM_FLD_001E_020_20120329
3310_COM_FLD_001F_020_20120413
3310_COM_FLD_001G_020_20120329

Table 3—New maps sheets to be added to existing maps that are not replacing map sheets

Map shee	et to be added				
Nil					